the County of Solano and Professional and Technical Engineers Local 21 

(Local 21) representing Unit 19 - Executive and Senior Management by 

amending the 2018 lump sum payment by replacing the eight (8) hours lump 

payment with a flat dollar payment of two-hundred and twenty-five dollars 

($225) and amending Section 14, Holidays, by adding one (1) floating holiday 

beginning January 1, 2019

A - Resolution

B - Amendment

Adopted Resolution

Executed Amendment

Minute Order

Attachments:

Adopted

Enactment No: Resolution 2018-57

5 18-246 Approve an Appropriation Transfer Request totaling $1,250,000 with